
HARERA
H GURUGRAM

BEFORE THE

1. Mr. Dinesh Gupta

2. Mrs. Ankita Gu

R/o House no. 1

[Haryana)- 127007.

M/s BPTP Ltd.,

Office at: Ivl-11,

Connaught Ci

CORAM:

N.K.Goel

(Former Additional

Registrar-cum-
(Haryana Real
(Authorised by
HARERA,GGM/

luly 20t9J unde
Development) Act,2

ATTENDANCE:

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal

Ms. Meena Hooda

Shri Siddhant Yadav

.702 of 2079

YANA REAL ESTATE ULATORY
ORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint no.
Date of First heari
Date of decision

702 of 20tg
26.08.2019
03.09.20L9

Sector -15, Faridabad

lainants

/16..n

Representative for the plainants

Advocate for the expa respondent

Authorised represen

1,6.

exparte respondent
ve for the

Mo.[\
Page 1 of 16



2

HAR

1. The p

dated

comp

of tota consi

sum o 65,82,

. The

complaint relates to

rt, the subject flatJ

of taxes and the

yment plan. Out

date have paid a

flat buyer's agreement

5.04.2013 executed between complainants and the

respo ent promoter, registered th this Authority vide

no.7 of2018 .2018, in respect of flat

measu 1,470 sq. ft. ng no. T3- 1,602, 16tt,

floor, owerT3o "Park Generations"

situa

for a

in

Complaint No. 702 of 2079

Generations", Sector

Gurugram.

P license no. 83 of 2008 and additional
license no. 94 of 2011..

ature ofreal estate project

t/unit no. T3-1602, L6tt floor in tower
T3.

ng area of the allotted L,470 sq. ft.

L520 sq.fttted area

rrwq.t\
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Complaint No. 702 of 2019

3. As per clause 3.1 of the agreement, the respondent had agreed

to handover the pos;session of the subject flat to the

complainants within 36 months from the date of its execution

with the additional grace period of 180 days after the expiry of

the said 36 months for obtaining the occupation certificate"

t\

red/ unregistered Registered vide no.7 of 201B.

Date of completion as per RERA

registration certil.icate.
30.4.201B (Tower T-6,77 &
19) and 30.7l.2018[Tower T-

14, t5 &18)

of flat buyer 05.04.20L3 (Annx P /4)

Payment Plan Construction linked payment
plan

Basic sale

unit
Rs.S3,80,200/- and other
charges (Pg. a9 of the
complaint)

Rs. 77,18,374.50 /- (Pg.19 of
e complaint)

pairl by the ,82,779.L3/- (as per
of the complaint)

.20L6

- 36 months plus 180

grace period from the
date of execution of
agreement)

0.2018 (Annx P/r)

rs and L2 days (approx.)

^w,\'Page 3 of 16

7.

B.

9.

10.

77.

12. llotal consideration as per
s;tatement of accounts cum
lnvolce

13.

14. Due date of deliverry of'

possession as per clause 3.L of
the agreement dated 05.04.2013

15. Date of offer of poss-esbion lettbr

16. Delay in hdndin$ roVer possession
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#-eunu,

H

flat

arbi

posi

Itiss

app

the

is not

CU

dated 7.7

unil ly

t520 ft. in

illegal

causin

respon

sum o

unjus

years. .

month

and he

4.

, according to the complai ts various terms of the

s agreement were absol y one sided, unfair,

and highly unreasonable abuse of dominant

of the respondent.

that vide letter dated 17.1 .2018 i.e. after a delay of

ly 2 years date of possession,

dent offered of the subject flat which

n a habi th the statement of

possession letter

found to be

1,470 sq. ft. to

is unjustified and

in the carpet area and

mplainants, the

t has forcibly

is stated that the mai

lation" in the

Rs. 5,45,629 /- which is ly illegal, arbitrary,

ed and unacceptable as cost indexation of 18

charges are to be paid

as per the Haryana Apa Ownership Act, 1983

is illegal. Questions

'l \

No.702 of2019

: .'14;: r r
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5.

6.

7.

2.

HARERA
P* GUI?UGI?AM

1. Whether

regarding GST, d of Rs. 53,969 /- towa VAT, advance

maintenance rges of Rs. 64,569/- from 3.02.2019 to

12.02.2020 also br:en raised, though as clause Z.tl of

the FBA the com lainants are made entitled to ust Rs. 5 /- per

sq" ft. per mon

delay.

of the super area as tion for the

Hence, this co aint.

In the applicati com ainants have

stated that m e project.

The followi

Authority: -

ecided by the

the provisions of
I

the Act as by not completing the

co

misusing

almost 7

of the said unit in time boundl manner?'

Lnjustly enriched them by

hard- earned money of the complainants for

without paying any interest or penalty for

the delay in

Whether th

elivery of the said unit?

respondent is liable to pay interest on the

o.702 of2079

,\,.

'/l

age

amount pai to them by the complainants at the same rate



ffi
Mb
mi! wi

HAR
GUR

5.

which they charged fiom complainants in case of

payment by the co nants?

the respondent iis liabl to pass the input credit

the complainants which was additional burden of

imposed on the complainan due to inordinate delay

handing over of ?

the time of possession

super area withoutposed

r, illegal

of escalation

will be forcedly

as tactics and

arbitrary and

ir

ir

a

sided drafting of FBA

lent?

ether the respondent

tenance charges from 13.

unilateral?

malicious and

demanded advance

2.2019 to L2.02.2020

Complaint No. 702 of 2019

ri\

ustified, unacceptable, iillegal
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8.

9.

10.

11,.

B"

2.

3.

o.702 of2019

Whether respondent demanded HV charges from

complai unLjustified, unacceptab ,, illegal and

unilateral?

Whether

particular ect,

amount

Whether it

more than

delayed?

the respondisj

respondent

complainants

collected

but not

than 950/o

expenses on

t has passed

ject and still

project

Wh offer the

still not in

habitable

The reliefs

L. Pass an amount of Rs.

65,82,7 t lite and

Direct the

Direct the ent to quash the increa in super area

ous.

7q4 \

er for delay interest on pa

from ,{pril, 201,6 alongwith

future in t till actual possession @ LBo/o;

dent to quash the cost.

of flat as area remains same as

PageT of t6



9.

10.

71.

HAR

the respondent to quash the VAT charges and to

by own.

5.D the respondent to quash the demand of advance

intenance as of now and ent of GST amount.

an order for payment of amount levied upon the

plainants t credit by builder.

Notice the complaint ed to the respondent by

speed and at sales._@bp*tp.com,

and the

deli te service of

6.P

notice

and to

period

e the appearance

file th thin the stipulated

Accordingly, with no other option

but to

Reply

respondent.

just ns and is not being

rd subject to all

in view of the

jud reported in AIR 196,+ SC 9 3. Arguments are heard.

Issue findings of the Au

AI -As per the and unchallenged

l:.1 :. ,' , t i:t . ,; ,.; ,itl

docum tary evidence filed by the co

Page B of 16
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and more

flat buyer

agreed to han

complainants

of 180 days

was bound to

to the complai

offer of

clearly

was offered

clearly shows

complai

than 2 years

conditions of

Development)

larly the flat buyer's t (copy

annexure P/4), ere is every reason to beli that vide the

pondent haddated 05.04.2013 the

the possession of the su ject flat to the

a grace periodin a period of 36 months wi

,in means that respondent

ther ion o e subject flat

0.207 However, the

18 which further

sed delay of more

than 2i years in of the subject flat to the

a delay of more

ect flat to the

complainants a this; was in violation of the terms and

e agreement for sale and also violation of

section 11[4)[ ) of the Real Estate (Regulation and

20715. Since on the date of coming into force

rject in question was not completed it must

iq,V

702 of2079

on the file which

f the subject flat

of the Act the p

Page 9 of 16
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1,2.

13.

HAR

held be an "ongoing project" and thus covered under the

provis ns of the Act and the Rrules thereunder.

There re, in the opinion of ttris ity the complainants

are e tled to interest on offer of possession.

Acco ngly, it is held that the com ainants are entitled for

de possession ent prescribed rate of

inte of t0.450/o per under section 18

[1] p of of the Haryana Real

Estate 201,7.

nt No. 702 of 2019

From

is evi

all

mtrs.) the areas

till the

ent, there

respondent had

sq. ft [136.566 sq.

were subject to change

by the Authorigt.

inants had

and had agreed that

a tentative area which

pation certificate by

t plan of the flat as

T

been made to uncle

what been offered to them was

re, by virtue of clausre

ject to change on the grant ofwas su

the Au

w,r \

ority (as per the tentative

Page 10 ofL6
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annexure B and

the agreement).

1,4. Clause 2.a fl of

case there is

area as contai

to accept the

terminated a

sale consid

60/o p.a.

case, the varia

to the compla

77.1,0.20t8

less than

concecled on

what had been o

sale dated 0

Act) was only

correct that

702 of 20L9

enhanced sales

the changed su

as per annexure attached with

Sale agreement inter alia

tion of more than + 15% in e agreed super

in clause 2.1 and the r is unwilling

I to pay the

accepting the refund for

tment be treated as

against the total

ith interest @

t. In the present

by the respondent

::::,

ffer of possession letter dated

be more than 750/o and is rather

s within the reasonable lirnits and is also

013 (prior to the coming into force of the

area and not the confirmed area. It is

n 1 (2)(i) of the Act casts upon a legal duty

t, *3--,

,.W'\\Page 11 oft6



HAR

on the

15.

increa

this A

grieva

held

incre

the ca

Dema

preval

agr

comp

the e in future payment, if

Page L2 of 16

respondent- promoter not to make any additions and

alterations in the sanctioned

specifir:ations in respect of the

previous consent of the allott

hereinilbove, the said provisions of

came into force with the coming ir

, {1i," * li'
must br: considered "on going" proje

case of the complainants thaf,they z

ts without the

alterations in the sanctioned p layout plans and

However as stated

14(2Xi) of the Act

force of the Act which

Above all, this is not the

t ready to accept the

idered opinion of

tled to raise this

Therefore, it is

at the rges due to the

in the rresponding increase in

su

rrit

of VAT,
fh$"t 

is as per the

hu}ry

statutes and the terms and nditions of flat buyers

and if there is any payment made by the

respondent shall adjustnants under there hearis the

i to be made by the

p-

V'q'l\

plaint No. 702 of 2019
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GURUGRAM



1,6,

1,7.

ffiHARERA
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complainants

forthwith.

r shall refund the same complainants

As discussed the demand for additio charges due to

the increased in area without co ing increase in

the carpet has been held to be justified.

o.702 of 2079

Therefore, the

down and is al

trade practice.

Clause 7.5

execution o

prescribed by

allottee (s) to

charges as

provider

by the terms a

seems that no

between the allo

charges nnot be struck

trary or an act of unfair

tutory taxes,

ia provides for

ndard format

der and hence the

not j

charges and such other

of the offer of possession and to abide

conditions of the maintenance agreement" It

h maintenance agreement has been executed

(s'f and any such maintenance provider in

the project in q . Therefore, the demand of the advance

ance service

3.02.201,9 romaintenance of 64,569/- from

Page 13 of16
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HAR

1,2.02

per th

execu

of Rs.

Delay i

respo

time. H

contin

com nan

fact. H

the

Rs.2,7

Find

The

comp

promo

Ltd.

18.

L9.

adjudi ting officer if pursued by

Page 14 of 16

No.702 ofZ0L9

0 is totally unjustified. The respondent shall

r be entitled to demand the ntenance charges as

Haryana Apartment p Act, 1983 till the

n of the maintenance agree ent. Hence, the demand

to be illegal.,569 l- under this head is hel

completion of tirely attributable to the

ent. The com the payment within

cost inflation index

to of time and the

universal true

to bear 50% of

5,45,269f-+2=

34/-).

of the Authority': -

thority has completer to decide the

nt in regard to non-compli of obligations by the

as held in.Simmi Sikka V/: M/s EMAAR MGF Land

aside compensation is to be decided by the

complainants at a later

7( rl
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stage. As per notification no. 1,/92/20

74.L2.20L7

Department,

ed by Town and Cou

jurisdiction of Real

Authority, G shall be entire G

purposes for p moter projects situated in G

present case,

planning area

has complete te

complaint.

20. Suffice to

outside the j

are at liberty

officer under

section.

21,. The Authority ng its power under

Real Estate ( lation and Development)

directs the ndent to pay delayed

the prescribed te of interest of 10.450/o

Page 15 of 16

o.702 of 2019

-1TCP dated

try Planning

Regulatory

District for all

gram. In the

within the

Therefo this Authority

deal the present

mpensation is

complainants

adjudicating

the enabling

re

alongwi

37 of the

20L6 hereby

on charges at

,,,,ilM,
\,n'\ \



23.

24.

HAR RA

Haryana Real
Dated: 03.09.2019

effect m the committed date of del

date of' offer of possession letter d

period of 90 days from this order.

The case file be

of possession till the

17.10.2018 within a

account of advance

9 to L2.02.2020 is held

to Rs.Z,72,6341-.

rdingly.

)

ority, Gurugram

(Samir Kumar)
Member

(Dr. K.K. Khandr
Chairman

Estate Regulatory

Registr

Lr\EE

Dated: 03.09"2019

mplaint No. 702 of 20t9

,W_,q/t )
ions |udg6) |
er [Petitions) |

)rity.; Gurugram)

Mebting/20L9 /Agenda
lction 81, Real Estate
&ct,2076

nder Kush)
ember
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22.

Order ratified by the Authority as above.



1. 'fhe actual date of h

provided date of givi

specifically in the jud

2. Section 1B[1)[b) alo

of which the prescri

\Mc-rq
flnorn Uu 6Li;

Registrar-cum-Administ

nding over of physical poss ion and the

g possession as per the BBA mentioned

ith rule 15, be also mentio ed, by virtue

rate of interest is being aw ed.

,rr,,[*
Memb

-3-[3
ar)

Oflicer IPetitions)



As per the orders dated 04.09.201,9 of the Ld. M

read as under-

1r"l | 
1

mbers para 21 shall now be

ion 37 of the Real Estate

directs the respondent to

prescribed rate of interest

mitted date of delivery of

of possession letter dated

1B[1](b) read with Rule t 5

rder.

N.K.

(Former Additional District and

Registrar -cum- Administratlve O cer (Petition)
Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Aut rity, Gurugram

(Authorised by resoluti no.

HARERA, GGM/M e etingl 20 L9lAgenda Zg .Z t ings/16tt July 2019)
under section 81, Real Estate [Regulation

Dated: 06.09.2019

Development) Act, 2016.
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